
 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

QUTAB GOLF COURSE 

PRESS ENCLAVE ROAD, NEW DELHI – 110017 

 

F1 (40)QGC/DDA/2011-12/546                         Dated:. 17/06/2022 

  AUCTION NOTICE-02 

 

 The auction of used Driving Range Balls of Qutab Golf Course will be held on date, time and 

place shown below. The details of the material can be inspected at the auction site of Qutab Golf Course 

during office hours on any working day between 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM in the Golf Course premises. 

Before start of bid each bidder is required to deposit Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) as 

earnest money in the form of Cash/Pay Order/Demand Draft of any schedule Bank approved by R.B.I. 

drawn in favour of “CAU SPORTS DDA” to be submitted to Account Branch in Qutab Golf Course 

which will be refundable after the auction is completed except for the highest bidder who will have to 

deposit 25% (In Cash/P.O. Order/D.D) of the offered amount + GST extra after adjusting earnest money 

of Rs. 5,000/- as precaution money. Balance amount of 75% + GST of offered amount shall be deposited 

through Bank Draft/Pay Order in favour of “CAU SPORTS DDA” within 15 days from the date of issue 

of demand/acceptance letter or any extension thereof. In case the amount is not deposited within the 

stipulated period the entire precaution money (25% of the offered amount) deposited by the bidder shall 

be forfeited absolutely and no claim on this account will be raised by in any forum or court. The bidder 

shall be informed accordingly.  

 The Commissioner (Sports), DDA reserves the right to reject any bidder without assigning any 

reason whatsoever. 

Venue of Auction  - Qutab Golf Course, DDA 

     Press Enclave Road, New Delhi- 110030 

Date & Time   - 11.00 AM on 20.06.2022 

Reserve Price   : Rs. 57,600/- (Rs. Fifty Seven Thousand Six 

Hundred Only) 

Earnest Money   : Rs. 5,000/- (Rs. Five Thousand Only) 

Conditions:- 

1. No T & P shall be issued by the Department. 

2. The agency will be responsible if any loss/damage/injury/ mishappening caused during the period of 

work and removal of items. The agency will lift the items as per orders/instructions of Secretary, 

QGC and A.E. (Civil)/QGC. 

3. Validity of Bid shall be 30 days from the date of Auction. 

4. For any lapse on the part of the agency, the decision of the Commissioner (Sports) shall be final and 

binding upon the Bidder and shall not be called in question before any Forum. 

5. The agency/contractor will be liable for any tax liability. 

6. The GST as applicable shall be charged extra. 

7. Time allowed for lifting of the material shall be 30 days. 

8. In case the material is not lifted within the stipulated period the precaution money (25% of the offered 

amount + GST) deposited by the highest bidder shall be forfeited. 

 

 

 

 

Resident Engineer (Civil) 

QGC/DDA 

 

  



 

�द�ल� �वकास �ा�धकरण 

कुतबु गो�फ कोस� 

�ेस ए��लेव रोड, नई �द�ल� - 110017 

 

एफ1 (40) �यजूीसी/डीडीए/2011-12/546       �दनांक:. 17/06/2022 

नीलामी सचूना-02 

कुतबु गो�फ कोस
 क� य�ूड �ाइ�वगं र�ज बॉ�स क� नीलामी नीचे दशा
ई गई #त$थ, समय एव ं'थान पर 

होगी। साम+ी के �ववरण का #नर-.ण कुतबु गो�फ कोस
 क� नीलामी 'थल पर काया
लय समय के दौरान 0कसी भी 

काय
 2दवस म� सबुह 11.00 बजे से शाम 4.00 बज ेके बीच गो�फ कोस
 प3रसर म� 0कया जा सकता है। 

बोल- श5ु होने से पहले 67येक बोल-दाता को 8पये जमा करने ह9गे। 5,000/- (8पये पांच हजार मा:) बयाना 

रा;श के 5प म� नकद/पे ऑड
र/आरबीआई >वारा अनमुो2दत 0कसी भी श@ेयलू बAक के Bडमांड �ाCट के 5प म�। 

"सीएय ू'पोE
स डीडीए" के प. म� कुतबु गो�फ कोस
 म� खाता शाखा म� जमा 0कया जाना है जो नीलामी के परूा होने 

के बाद वापस 0कया जाएगा, उHचतम बोल- लगाने वाले को छोड़कर, िजसे 25 6#तशत (नकद / पीओ ऑड
र / डीडी 

म�) जमा करना होगा। 8पये क� बयाना रा;श को समायोिजत करने के बाद 6'ता�वत रा;श + जीएसट- अ#त3रMत। 

5,000/- ऐह#तयाती रा;श के 5प म�। मांग/'वीकृ#त प: या उसके 0कसी �व'तार के जार- होने क� तार-ख से 15 2दन9 

के भीतर 75% क� शषे रा;श + 6'ता�वत रा;श का जीएसट- "सीएय ू'पोE
स डीडीए" के प. म� बAक �ाCट/पे ऑड
र के 

माQयम से जमा 0कया जाएगा। य2द रा;श #नधा
3रत अव$ध के भीतर जमा नह-ं क� जाती है तो बोल-दाता >वारा 

जमा क� गई परू- एह#तयाती रा;श (6'ता�वत रा;श का 25%) परू- तरह से जSत कर ल- जाएगी और इस खात ेपर 

0कसी भी मचं या अदालत >वारा कोई दावा नह-ं 0कया जाएगा। बोल-दाता को तदनसुार स$ूचत 0कया जाएगा। 

आयMुत (खेल), डीडीए Uबना कोई कारण बताए 0कसी भी बोल- लगाने वाले को अ'वीकार करने का 

अ$धकार सरुV.त रखता है। 

नीलामी का %थान  - कुतबु गो�फ कोस�, डीडीए, �ेस ए��लेव रोड, नई �द�ल�- 110030 

�दनांक और समय  - 11.00 पवूा�)न 20.06.2022 

आर+,त म�ूय   : -. 57,600/- (-पये पचह/तर हजार छह सौ मा2) 

अन4%ट मनी   : -. 5,000/- (-पये पांच हजार मा2) 

ि%थ7तयाँ:- 
1. �वभाग >वारा कोई ट- एंड पी जार- नह-ं 0कया जाएगा। 

2. काय
 क� अव$ध और मद9 को हटाने के दौरान 0कसी 6कार क� हा#न/.#त/चोट/दघु
टना होने पर एज�सी िजXमेदार 

होगी। एज�सी स$चव, Mयजूीसी और एई (;स�वल)/Mयजूीसी के आदेश/#नदYश9 के अनसुार व'तओु ंको उठाएगी। 

3. बोल- क� वधैता नीलामी क� #त$थ से 30 2दन होगी। 

4. एज�सी क� ओर से 0कसी भी चूक के ;लए, आयMुत (खेल) का #नण
य अ#ंतम और बोल- लगाने वाले के ;लए 

बाQयकार- होगा और 0कसी भी फोरम के सम. 6[न म� नह-ं बलुाया जाएगा। 

5. एज�सी/ठेकेदार 0कसी भी कर देयता के ;लए उ7तरदायी ह9गे। 

6. यथा लाग ूजीएसट- अ#त3रMत 6भा3रत 0कया जाएगा। 

7. साम+ी को उठाने के ;लए 30 2दन का समय 2दया जाएगा। 

8. य2द साम+ी #नधा
3रत अव$ध के भीतर नह-ं उठाई जाती है तो उHचतम बोल- लगाने वाले >वारा जमा क� गई 

एह#तयाती रा;श (6'ता�वत रा;श का 25% + जीएसट-) जSत कर ल- जाएगी। 
 

रेिजड9ट इंजी7नयर (;स�वल) 

�यूजीसी/डीडीए 


